Unit-1 : CAST PRODUCTS PLANT, 31, Sector 'C' Industrial Area, Sanwer Road, Indore-452 015 (M.P.) Phone : +91-731-2720143, 6732700

ENGINEERING LTD

6<sup>th</sup> February 2025

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: JASH

## Sub: Intimation of change in name of the Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the name of our Wholly Owned Subsidiary company in USA has been changed from "JASH USA, INC." to "RODNEY HUNT INC."

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For JASH Engineering Limited

**Tushar Kharpade** Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Regd. Office : 31, Sector 'C' Industrial Area, Sanwer Road, Indore - 452 015 (M.P.) India Phone : +91 731 2720143. Fax : +91 731 2720499, E-mail: info@jashindia.com, Website : www.jashindia.com CIN : L28910MP1973PLC001226, GSTIN: 23AAACJ7699F1ZC